OMB Collection 0351-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	07-19-2005 PARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademan
RECORDAT TRAD	STATE AND STATE AND STATE HERE AND STATE AND
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark C	103042002
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Gambrinus Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Spoetzl Brewing, Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partne	0,1000,1000,1000
Corporation- State: Texas	City: San Antonio
Other	State: TX
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 78232
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	Consest Bortnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 29, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
37	Corporation Citizenship Texas
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of N	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti representative designation is attached: Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assign
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,272,228
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) ( OUR BREWERY OUR PRIDE	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: Name: Daniel D. Chapman	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel D. Chapman  Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: Name: Daniel D. Chapman	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel D. Chapman  Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP  Street Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Daniel D. Chapman Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP  Street Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100  City: San Antonio	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel D. Chapman  Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP  Street Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100  City: San Antonio  State: TX  Zip: 78205	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel D. Chapman  Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP  Street Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100  City: San Antonio  State: TX  Zip: 78205  Phone Number: 210/978-7700	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel D. Chapman  Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP  Street Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100  City: San Antonio  State: TX  Phone Number: 210/978-7700  Fax Number: 210/978-7790	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel D. Chapman Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP  Street Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100  City: San Antonio State: TX  Phone Number: 210/978-7700  Fax Number: 210/978-7790  Email Address:dchapmap@iw.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel D. Chapman  Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP  Street Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100  City: San Antonio  State: TX  Phone Number: 210/978-7700  Fax Number: 210/978-7790	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown ondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, THE GAMBRINUS COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), is listed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of the trademark entitled:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ORIGINAL REGISTRATION DATE
OUR BREWERY OUR PRIDE	2,272,228	August 24, 1999

WHEREAS, all right and title of ASSIGNOR to the "OUR BREWERY OUR PRIDE" trademark, including without limitation, the above-listed trademark and associated registrations, was purchased by SPOETZL BREWING, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), from THE GAMBRINUS COMPANY, effective December 31, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective December 31, 1999, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the current owner SPOETZL BREWING, INC., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at 1400 San Pedro Avenue, San Antonio, Texas 78232 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark, and the said U.S. registrations and all renewables; all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement and/or dilution of the trademarks and the rights thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor; and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any State or country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on registrations as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Executed this 29 day of June, 2005.

THE GAMBRINUS COMPANY A Texas Corporation

By: William A. Levine

Title: General Counsel/Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0503

STATE OF TEXAS § § COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared WILLIAM A. LEVINE, who is personally known to me, or who has provided evidence to me through a witness, an identification card, or other document identifying the individual as being the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and acknowledges to me as being the General Counsel, of THE GAMBRINUS COMPANY, that said individual has read the foregoing and executed this document with proper authority and in the capacity stated as the act of the company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this the day of July, 2005, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

(Notary Seal)

SHAUNA LEEANN BAERTICH **NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS** 

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

Showna Pour tich

Notary Public, State of Texas

Showna Barton

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expires NOV. 34, 2008

3895488v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0504